

GAHC010065032025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/184/2025

ASHOK BHOMICK
PROPRIETOR OF M/S D.I. STATIONERIES, S/O - DWIJENDRA LAL
BHOWMICK, R/O - SUBHASH PALLY, WARD NO. - 4, P.O KOKRAJHAR,
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR, B.T.R., ASSAM, PIN- 783370.

VERSUS

AKSH DEEP AND 2 ORS.
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL, BODOFA
NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, B.T.R., ASSAM- 783370.

2:SUJIT BAGLARY
SECRETARY
LAND REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
B.T.R
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

3:DHIRAJ SAUD
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
B.T.R
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B D DAS, MR H K SARMA,MR. H R DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

09.04.2025

Heard Mr. B.D. Das, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. H. R. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issuer Notice, Returnable in four weeks.

Steps on respondents be taken by registered post with A/D as well as usual course within one week from today.

Matter be listed after returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant