

GAHC010065032025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/184/2025**

ASHOK BHOMICK  
PROPRIETOR OF M/S D.I. STATIONERIES, S/O - DWIJENDRA LAL  
BHOWMICK, R/O - SUBHASH PALLY, WARD NO. - 4, P.O KOKRAJHAR,  
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR, B.T.R., ASSAM, PIN- 783370.

VERSUS

AKSH DEEP AND 2 ORS.  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL, BODOFA  
NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, B.T.R., ASSAM- 783370.

2:SUJIT BAGLARY  
SECRETARY  
LAND REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
BODOFA NWGWR  
KOKRAJHAR  
B.T.R  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783370.

3:DHIRAJ SAUD  
DIRECTOR  
DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
B.T.R  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783370

**For the Applicant(s) : Mr. B. D. Das, Sr. Advocate**

Mr. H. R. Das, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N. Choudhury, SC, BTC

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
ORDER

06.05.2026

Ms. N. Choudhury, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the BTC submits that the Respondent No.1 is no longer the Principal Secretary of the Bodoland Territorial Council. The present Secretary of the Bodoland Territorial Council is one Mr. Mukesh Sahu.

2. Mr. B. D. Das, the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that appropriate application would to be filed in that regard.

3. List the matter upon such application is filed.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**